

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6472/2006

RAJASTHAN S.R.T.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV RAM GADHWAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6891 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7114 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7678 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 7114 and 7678 of
2006 is granted four weeks' time further, as last chance, to file counter affidavit.

Await service of notice on the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 6472/2006.

List the matter on 23.11.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj